
2020 Furman University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-9   Conf: 0-0Home: 8-7Away: 0-2Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (127), Opp (141)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (2), Alley (2), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Starkes (2), Sasapan (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Taplett (8), Totals (8), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Hughes 2, Nichols 2, Bertrand 1, Garcia 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (63-77), Taplett (29-35), Hughes (7-9), Bertrand (4-4), Lazzaro (4-4), Marchal (4-4), Beatson (3-5), Holweger (3-3), Simmons (3-5),
Kellerman (2-2), Garcia (1-1), Kenney (1-1), Libby (1-1), Scott (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Starkes, Jordan .328 17-17 61 9 20 2 0 1 9 25 .410 10 1 14 1 .425 1 1 4-6 45 1 1 .979
41 Sasapan, MJ .286 16-15 56 12 16 2 0 0 7 18 .321 8 1 13 0 .385 0 0 1-2 21 2 0 1.000
8 Taplett, Logan .220 17-17 59 10 13 2 0 1 10 18 .305 6 1 8 1 .303 0 1 0-0 120 13 1 .993
1 Griffith, Banks .220 17-17 59 5 13 4 0 0 14 17 .288 5 0 14 1 .281 0 2 3-3 35 42 4 .951
25 Roper, Dax .214 16-16 56 14 12 4 0 2 8 22 .393 7 4 17 1 .338 1 0 0-0 125 4 2 .985
2 Healy, Aidan .190 15-14 42 9 8 4 0 0 7 12 .286 5 4 15 0 .327 1 1 2-2 30 28 7 .892
12 Kelly, Mason .333 4-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 1 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Webel, David .313 12-11 48 7 15 1 0 1 9 19 .396 4 1 7 1 .377 0 0 1-3 22 1 1 .958
7 Crawford, Jake .257 9-9 35 3 9 1 0 1 2 13 .371 0 0 7 0 .257 0 0 1-1 7 20 6 .818
3 Chermside, Jack .250 6-0 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 2 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 3 2 .714
33 Mihalik, Jared .226 10-9 31 8 7 2 0 1 5 12 .387 4 4 12 0 .375 1 0 0-0 19 2 2 .913
22 Alley, Trent .205 12-11 39 5 8 1 0 2 6 15 .385 6 1 11 1 .319 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Brady, Blake .200 11-5 25 6 5 1 1 2 5 14 .560 4 1 9 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
35 Turmon, Sterling .143 9-4 14 3 2 1 0 0 1 3 .214 3 0 12 0 .294 0 0 0-0 7 0 1 .875
28 Tepper, Joey .045 7-6 22 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .045 5 0 4 0 .222 0 1 0-0 5 19 3 .889
9 Weisner, Eli .000 3-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
30 Kellerman, Logan .000 5-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 14 0 0 1.000
29 Beatson, Jordan .000 9-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
Totals .233 17-17 563 95 131 25 1 11 84 191 .339 72 18 149 6 .336 5 6 12-17 461 161 39 .941
Opponents .260 17-17 600 104 156 32 4 11 90 229 .382 62 28 136 5 .352 8 9 32-40 441 132 25 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Kenney, Mason 0.00 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 4 1 0 1 6 1 0 0 .211 1 0 0 0 1
27 Scott, Gavin 0.90 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 1 10.0 7 3 1 3 13 1 1 0 .184 0 0 0 0 0
32 Bertrand, John Michael 1.50 3-1 4 4 0 0-1 0 24.0 16 5 4 4 23 5 0 1 .186 0 2 0 0 0
11 Lazzaro, Matt 2.12 0-0 6 2 0 0-0 1 17.0 11 5 4 9 15 2 1 0 .177 0 2 0 1 1
43 Nichols, Hank 2.84 0-0 5 1 0 0-1 0 6.1 10 4 2 1 6 1 0 0 .385 0 1 0 1 0
36 Simmons, Stone 2.91 0-3 4 4 0 0-0 0 21.2 23 11 7 6 17 4 0 2 .271 3 2 0 2 1
21 Hughes, Rob 3.91 2-1 6 3 0 0-0 1 23.0 18 12 10 11 17 7 0 1 .220 1 5 0 1 2
29 Beatson, Jordan 6.06 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 16.1 20 14 11 5 11 2 1 2 .308 0 5 1 2 0
19 Marchal, Matthew 6.30 2-2 6 1 0 0-0 0 10.0 14 13 7 5 8 3 0 2 .298 5 1 0 0 2
40 Garcia, Jeremiah 6.75 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 4 3 2 6 2 0 1 .286 0 4 0 0 0
16 Libby, Patrick 7.36 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 4 5 3 1 2 0 0 1 .250 2 2 1 0 0
26 Pianto, Dominic 9.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 8 6 5 3 5 3 0 0 .381 1 0 0 0 1
18 Germany, Joshua 11.57 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 3 3 4 3 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0 1 0
20 Holweger, Andrew 17.18 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 6 9 7 3 3 1 0 0 .353 0 3 0 0 1
39 Matela, Dylan 47.25 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 1.1 6 7 7 2 1 0 0 1 .600 1 1 0 0 0
34 Wood, Austin 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.45 8-9 66 17 0 1 3 153.2 156 104 76 62 136 32 4 11 .260 14 28 2 8 9
Opponents 4.22 9-8 62 17 0 0 4 147.0 131 95 69 72 149 25 1 11 .233 28 18 2 5 6



2020 Furman University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
41 Sasapan, MJ 23 21 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Kellerman, Logan 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
32 Bertrand, John Michael 9 4 5 0 1.000 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
21 Hughes, Rob 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
29 Beatson, Jordan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
26 Pianto, Dominic 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Garcia, Jeremiah 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Holweger, Andrew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
14 Kenney, Mason 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Taplett, Logan 134 120 13 1 .993 0 29 6 .829 8 0
25 Roper, Dax 131 125 4 2 .985 6 0 0 — 0 0
23 Starkes, Jordan 47 45 1 1 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Webel, David 24 22 1 1 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Griffith, Banks 81 35 42 4 .951 6 0 0 — 0 0
33 Mihalik, Jared 23 19 2 2 .913 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Healy, Aidan 65 30 28 7 .892 6 0 0 — 0 0
28 Tepper, Joey 27 5 19 3 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Turmon, Sterling 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Crawford, Jake 33 7 20 6 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Nichols, Hank 4 0 3 1 .750 0 0 2 — 0 0
3 Chermside, Jack 7 2 3 2 .714 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Lazzaro, Matt 6 0 4 2 .667 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
9 Weisner, Eli 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Marchal, Matthew 4 0 2 2 .500 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
15 Brady, Blake 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Simmons, Stone 2 1 0 1 .500 0 3 2 .600 0 0
27 Scott, Gavin 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Alley, Trent 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Germany, Joshua 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Kelly, Mason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Matela, Dylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Wood, Austin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Libby, Patrick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 661 461 161 39 .941 19 31 7 .818 8 0
Opponents 598 441 132 25 .958 22 12 5 .706 7 1


